CHAPTER 1044 

SENATE BILL 904 

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS TO THE DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE FOR 

THE SURVEILLANCE OF THE SWINE DISEASE KNOWN AS PSEUDORABIES. 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 

Section 1.  The sum of twenty-seven thousand nine hundred eighty-two dollars 

($27,982) for fiscal year 1977-78 and the sum of twenty-seven thousand nine hundred 

ninety-eight dollars ($27,998) for fiscal year 1978-79 is hereby appropriated from the General 

Fund to the Department of Agriculture in addition to all other funds for the purpose of 

surveillance and prevention of the introduction and spread of pseudorabies in the swine herds